
2026 Middle Tennessee Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-8   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 5-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (77), Opp (75)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-8), Blevins (6-6), Klaiber (1-1), Martinez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Want, Jana .351 13-13 37 5 13 3 0 1 5 19 .514 9 1 1 0 .489 0 0 0-1 14 20 3 .919
3 Medlock, Lexi .344 13-13 32 7 11 3 1 2 7 22 .688 10 1 10 0 .512 0 0 1-1 22 0 1 .957
6 Pint, Mady .324 13-13 34 10 11 1 1 4 10 26 .765 6 1 12 0 .429 1 0 2-2 20 0 2 .909
30 Spencer, Onnika .286 11-11 35 5 10 2 0 2 5 18 .514 1 0 6 1 .306 0 0 0-0 20 2 0 1.000
8 Nwogbo, Adaeze .194 13-13 31 4 6 3 0 0 9 9 .290 3 0 6 0 .257 1 0 2-2 12 21 6 .846
13 Blevins, Ansley .167 13-13 36 3 6 1 0 1 3 10 .278 7 0 11 0 .302 0 0 0-0 45 4 1 .980
17 McDonald, Lucie .160 13-10 25 2 4 1 0 1 1 8 .320 2 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-1 22 12 1 .971
7 Chatman, Kennedy .095 10-8 21 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .095 3 0 3 0 .208 0 1 0-0 49 1 1 .980
5 Harter, Macie .269 8-8 26 3 7 2 2 0 3 13 .500 3 0 5 0 .345 0 0 1-2 20 0 1 .952
15 Pendergrast, Lilly .200 9-3 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 4 0 .200 0 1 1-1 10 7 1 .944
18 Bethune, Lilly .143 9-6 14 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .143 4 0 6 0 .300 2 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Jones, Lani .000 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
2 Ritto, Sabria .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
10 Martinez, Mary .000 4-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
11 Baker, Aubrey .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
26 Hildreth, Elle .000 3-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
9 Wynne, Avery .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 25 .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .232 13-13 314 50 73 16 4 11 46 130 .414 50 4 73 1 .341 4 2 7-10 244 82 17 .950
Opponents .254 13-13 331 52 84 12 1 11 46 131 .396 32 8 42 2 .333 1 2 8-10 246 73 14 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Hildreth, Elle 1.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 6 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 .222 0 0 0 0 0
23 Klaiber, Halle 2.15 2-1 3 3 2 0-0 0 13.0 8 6 4 8 6 1 0 0 .163 1 1 0 0 0
27 Hall, Braelyn 3.87 1-2 8 3 0 0-0 0 25.1 27 14 14 8 27 1 0 2 .262 1 2 0 0 1
10 Martinez, Mary 4.30 1-3 6 4 0 0-0 0 29.1 32 22 18 10 6 8 1 7 .269 0 2 0 1 1
25 25 7.50 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 5 5 5 3 0 0 1 .273 2 2 0 0 0
24 Coffman, Tori 14.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 .455 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.96 4-8 25 13 2 0 0 81.1 84 52 46 32 42 12 1 11 .254 5 8 0 1 2
Opponents 3.24 8-4 28 13 5 1 3 82.0 73 50 38 50 73 16 4 11 .232 5 4 0 4 2



2026 Middle Tennessee Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Spencer, Onnika 22 20 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Klaiber, Halle 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Martinez, Mary 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Hall, Braelyn 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ritto, Sabria 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hildreth, Elle 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Baker, Aubrey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Jones, Lani 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Coffman, Tori 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Chatman, Kennedy 51 49 1 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Blevins, Ansley 50 45 4 1 .980 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
17 McDonald, Lucie 35 22 12 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Medlock, Lexi 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Harter, Macie 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Pendergrast, Lilly 18 10 7 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Want, Jana 37 14 20 3 .919 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pint, Mady 22 20 0 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Nwogbo, Adaeze 39 12 21 6 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bethune, Lilly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 25 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wynne, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 343 244 82 17 .950 6 8 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 333 246 73 14 .958 3 10 0 1.000 0 0


